
 Z41585A5

ROTOLIFT AIR POWERED 78/90

Rev: E Date: 12/3/2019

© Valley Craft, Inc. All rights reserved

Last Updated: 06/2022



2

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR

Previously Updated: 08/18
Last Updated: 06/22



3

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



4

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



5

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



6

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



7

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



8

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



9

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



10

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



11

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



24

25

1

4
14

5

29

F88590B6 - ROTO Lift-90 Air SAE

12

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



ROTO Lift-90 Air BOM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QT
Y.

1 F64328A3 SL WLDMT-90 1
2 F64367A4 BACK PL ASSY 1
3 Z30228A2 CSTR-4X1-1/2 SWL PCI 2
4 Z20754A9 CYL ASSY-90 SAE 1

5 F63091A3 SPROCKET ASSY-50C18 BRG 1.01  
(purchased) 1

6 Z10123A0 S-HHC 5/16-18X1 8
7 Z10036A6 NUT-HEX KEPS 5/16-18 10
8 Z10072A1 PIN-SPG 1/4X1-1/2 1
9 F52067A6 PIN-CLEVIS 1.00X2.375 (KANBAN) 1
10 Z10241A7 BOLT-U 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 1
11 Z10113A2 S-HHC 1/4-20X1-1/4 2
12 Z10043A7 NUT-NYL NE 1/4-20 2
13 Z50085A2 GRIP-HDL 1-1/4" BLK 2
14 F63165A4 PUMP ASSY/ROTO AIR 1
15 Z40469A9 DECAL-LOAD CAP 800 1

16 Z20734A0 BREATHER 4 SAE SINTERED--COMES WITH 
CYLINDERS 1

17 Z40457A3 DECAL-CAUTION STRADDLE LIFT 1
18 Z40473A3 TAG/SERIAL NUMBER/PRINT 2 COLORS 1
19 F61446A9 RLR CHAIN ASSY-84 1
20 Z10207A9 WASHER-1/4 LOCK INT TOOTH 4
21 Z10020A4 NUT-HEX FULL 1/2-13 1
22 Z10331A8 WASHER-1/2 FLAT SAE 1
23 Z30476A8 AXLE BOLT ASSY, GREASE, 1/2' X 3" 2
24 Z31606A9 WHL-6 x 1-1/2 PCI, W/BUSHING 2
25 F69299A4 FRT SECT ASSEMBLY/ROTOLIFT 1
26 F57496 CHAIN SPACER (KANBAN) 1
27 Z11690A5 S-SHC 1/4-20X1-1/2 ASTM A574 4
28 Z20729A5 HOSE-39.50/604/613 1
29 Z20741A1 HOSE-66.00/613/682 2

13

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



24

26

4

1

14

30

F88589B9 - ROTO Lift-78 Air SAE

14

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



ROTO Lift-78 Air BOM

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Def
ault
/QT
Y.

1 F64331A0 SL WLDMT-78 1
2 F64367A4 BACK PL ASSY 1
3 Z30228A2 CSTR-4X1-1/2 SWL PCI 2
4 Z20753A0 CYL ASSY-78 SAE 1
5 F63091A3 SPROCKET ASSY-50C18 BRG 1.01  (purchased) 1
6 Z10123A0 S-HHC 5/16-18X1 8
7 Z10036A6 NUT-HEX KEPS 5/16-18 10
8 Z10072A1 PIN-SPG 1/4X1-1/2 1
9 F52067A6 PIN-CLEVIS 1.00X2.375 (KANBAN) 1
10 Z10241A7 BOLT-U 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 1
11 Z10113A2 S-HHC 1/4-20X1-1/4 2
12 Z10043A7 NUT-NYL NE 1/4-20 2
13 Z50085A2 GRIP-HDL 1-1/4" BLK 2
14 F63165A4 PUMP ASSY/ROTO AIR 1
15 Z40469A9 DECAL-LOAD CAP 800 1
16 Z20734A0 BREATHER 4 SAE SINTERED--COMES WITH CYLINDERS 1
17 Z40457A3 DECAL-CAUTION STRADDLE LIFT 1
18 Z40473A3 TAG/SERIAL NUMBER/PRINT 2 COLORS 1
19 F60860A8 RLR CHAIN ASSY-78 1
20 Z10207A9 WASHER-1/4 LOCK INT TOOTH 4
21 Z10020A4 NUT-HEX FULL 1/2-13 1
22 Z10331A8 WASHER-1/2 FLAT SAE 1
23 Z30476A8 AXLE BOLT ASSY, GREASE, 1/2' X 3" 2
24 Z31606A9 WHL-6 x 1-1/2 PCI, W/BUSHING 2
25 Z20751A2 FRL COMBINATION 1
26 F69299A4 FRT SECT ASSEMBLY/ROTOLIFT 1
27 F57496 CHAIN SPACER (KANBAN) 1
28 Z11690A5 S-SHC 1/4-20X1-1/2 ASTM A574 4
29 Z20739A5 HOSE-39.50/604/613 1
30 Z20740A3 HOSE-66.00/613/682 2

15

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



7 4

6

2

5

1

3

10

12 11

13

14

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 Z20890A5 PUMP AND TANK ASSY 1

2 F57415 MNT-PUMP/ROTO AIR 1

3 Z20597A5 FTG STR 6400-4-6-O 7

4 Z20704A0 FTG 90 6500-4-4 SWL 8

5 Z20681A3 FTG TEE 6804-4-6-4 1

6 Z20736A8 HOSE-20.00/613 3

7 Z10117A8 S-HHC 1/4-20X2-1/4 2

8 Z10571A1 S-HHC 3/8-16X3/4 2

9 Z10035A7 NUT-HEX KEPS 1/4-20 2

10 Z20888A3 MANUAL VALVE BODY-DBL HNDL 1
11 Z20153A2 MOTOR-AIR REV 3HP 1
12 Z20689A5 MUFFLER, AIR LARGE 1
13 Z20764A9 NIPPLE-PIPE 1/2X3 GALV 1

14 Z20765A8 FTG 90 REDUCING 3/4X1/2 
NPTGLV 1

16

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR



LIFT CYLINDER

ROTATION
MOTOR

Z20888A3 (DUAL LEVER VALVE) Z20890A5 (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

HYDRAULI SCHEMATIC 
(ROTO Lift - AIR)

17

ROTOLIFT-78 AIR






	Cover
	Drawing View5

	Notice
	Contents
	Safety 1
	Safety 2
	SDS
	Description
	Specifications
	Receiving
	Maintenance
	Troubleshooting
	ISOMETRIC 90
	Drawing View10

	90 BOM
	ISOMETRIC 78
	Drawing View11

	78 BOM
	Air Motor and Pump
	Drawing View3

	SCHEMATIC
	Warranty
	Back

